• Field selectable candela options of 15, 30, 60, 75,
and 110 candela
• Available in 12V or 24V
• Prewire Entire System, Then Install Your Signals
• Ease of Supervision Testing (Super Slide™)
• Lower Installation and Operating Costs
•  Input Terminals 12 to 18 AWG
• Switch Selection for High or Low dBA

For nominal and peak current across UL regulated voltage range for filtered DC power and
unfiltered (FWR [Full Wave Rectified]) power, see installation manual.  12 Volt models are DC only.
Model designations:
"W" = Wall Mount
"R"  =  Red Faceplate
"W" = Off-White Faceplate
"P"  = Plain (no lettering) Available with all models. These units are non-returnable.
"Agent" bezel also available.
Model Number Part Number Nominal Candela Operating
Voltage (UL 1971) Current
GES3-12WR 904-1235-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 106mA
GES3-12WW 904-1237-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 131mA
GES3-12PWR 904-1236-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 186mA
GES3-12PWW 904-1238-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 237mA
GES3-24WR 904-1321-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 55mA
GES3-24WW 904-1319-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 63mA
GES3-24PWR 904-1322-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 88mA
GES3-24PWW 904-1320-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 112mA
Model Number Part Number Nominal Candela dBA @
Voltage (UL 1971) 10 Ft.
GEC3-12WR 904-1231-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 100
GEC3-12WW 904-1233-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 100
GEC3-12PWR 904-1232-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 100
GEC3-12PWW 904-1234-002 12 VDC 15, 30,  60, 75 100
GEC3-24WR 904-1317-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 100
GEC3-24WW 904-1315-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 100
GEC3-24PWR 904-1318-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 100
GEC3-24PWW 904-1316-002 24 V 15, 30,  60, 75, 110 100
GES3 12 or 24V Selectable Candela Low Profile Evacuation Strobe Wall Mount
GEC3 12 or 24V Selectable Candela Low Profile Evacuation Horn/Strobe Wall
HORN RATINGS OVER INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE OF 16-33V
Horn Mode
dBA @ 10Ft.
Per UL464
HIGH dB
dBA @ 10Ft.
Per UL464
LOW dB
DC(mA)
FWR(mA)
 16v 24v 33v 16v 24v 33v 16v 24v 33v 16v 24v 33v
Temp 3 2400Hz 78 83 84 71* 75 77 13 19 24 27 37 43
Temp 3 Mechanical 76 81 82 70* 73* 76 11 16 22 23 33 40
Temp 3 Chime 70* 71* 71* 66* 68* 70* 9 12 15 19 24 29
Continuous 2400Hz 81 86 87 74* 78 80 14 21 28 21 42 48
Continuous Mechanical 80 84 85 72* 76 78 13 18 25 27 37 44
Continuous Chime 70* 71* 73* 66* 68* 70* 10 12 15 19 24 30
Whoop 82 83 83 69* 72* 75 43 51 56 51 58 62
*Operating the horn in this mode at this voltage will
result in not meeting the minimum UL reverberant
sound level required for public mode fire protection
service.  These settings are acceptable only for
private mode fire alarm use.  Use the high dBA
setting for public mode application (not applicable
when using the chime tone. The chime tone is
always private mode).
Notes: The sound output for the temporal 3 tone is
rated lower since the time the horn is off is averaged
into the sound output rating.  While the horn is pro-
ducing a tone in the temporal 3 mode its sound
pressure is the same as the continuous mode.
HORN RATINGS OVER INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE OF 8-17.5V
Horn Mode
dBA @ 10Ft. Per
UL464 (HIGH)
dBA @ 10Ft. Per
UL464 (LOW)
DC(mA) @
LOW Setting
DC(mA) @
HIGH Setting
 8v 12v 17.5v 8v 12v 17.5v 8v 12v 17.5v 8v 12v 17.5v
Temp 3 2400Hz 76 78 81 69* 73 76 10 16 21 16 22 29